Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
BUDGET ESTIMATES 2014

Prime Minister and Cabinet Portfolio

Department/Agency: Australian Public Service Commission
Outcome/Program: Cross Portfolio
Topic: Shared resources following MOG changes

Senator: Ludwig

Question reference number: 351

Type of question: Written

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 11 July 2014

Number of pages: 1

Question:

1. Following the Machinery of Government changes does the department share any goods/services/accommodation with other departments?

2. What resources/services does the department share with other departments; are there plans to cease sharing the sharing of these resources/services?
3. What were the costs to the department prior to the Machinery of Government changes for these shared resources? What are the estimated costs after the ceasing of shared resource arrangements?

Answer:

1. No.
2. Not applicable
3. Not applicable

Page 1 of 1

